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1IN RE: VETITION ¥OR ZONING YARIMNCE * BEFOKE THE

®/S Baybriur Rd., 621.51' KE

of the ¢/l of Sollers Point Rd. * ZONING COMMISSIONER

{3157 Baybriar Road)

12th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7th Councilmanic District

* Case No. 90-75-A
Calvin J. Bivens, et ux
Petiticners *
L} &* . *® ] ] « = 4 x =
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit an acéessory

_structure (swimming pool) in the front and side yapds in lieu of the re-

quired rear yard in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
The Petitioners appeared and testified. There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 3157

Baybriar Road, consists of .123 acres zoned D.R. 5.5 and is improved with

a single family dwelling. Said property is located within the Chesapeake

Petitioners are desirous of con-

-

e to the location of the

Bar Critical Areas on Bullneck Creek.
structing an in-ground swimming pool; however,
existing dwelling on the property, there is nu other space available other
than the west side of the property in which to build the proposed pool.
Testinony indiceted that the relief requested will not result in any detri-
ment to the health, safety or general welfare of the community.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested sufficient-

ly complies with the requirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of

the Baltimore <County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.}) and should therefore

be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject variance

would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Mr. J. Robert Haines DATE: September 20, 1989
Zoning
*ROM: Mr. Rokert W, Sheesley

it

SURJECT: i
SEP 26 1963

Petition for Z2oning Variance - Item 531
Bivers Property

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings

& i

SITE_LOCATION

] 'The subject property is located at 3157 Baybriar Road. The site is
within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is classified as an
Intensely Developed Area (IDA).

APPLICANT'S RAMB Mr. and Mrs. Calvin J. Bivens

APPLICANT PROPCSAL

The applicant has regquested a variance from section 400.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit an accessory building in
tre front and side yards in lieu of the required rear.

GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAYE EAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all
projec* spprovals shall be based on a finding which assures that
proposed projects are consistent with the following goals cf the
Critical Area Law:

1. "Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances
or that have runoff from surrcunding lands;

"Z. Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and

3. Establish lard use policies for development in the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address
- the fact that even if pollution is controlled, the number,
: £ mgvement, and activities of persons in that area can create
aaverse environmental impacts.™

<COMAR 14.15.10.01.0>

DECIIVED

i
IRl

FOR FILING

ORDER RECEIVER

public. Furthermore, strict coampliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in

practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

mhe facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special

conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc-

tures loca

ted within the Chesapea¥e Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore Coun-

ty; that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficul-

ty.,

er; and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay

quirements
ly enjoyed b

Critical Areas

in Baltimore County.

unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petition-

Critical Area re-

and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights common-

y other properties in similar areas witbin the Chesapeake Bay

The granting of the relief requested

will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be

denied by the critical area requlations to other lands or structures w

in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. Clearly, the request is not

upon condi
actions,

building use,

take to

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.,

submitted recommendations which describe what

insure that the relief

ith-

based

tions or circumstances which are the result of the Petitioner's
nor does the reguest arise from a condition relating to land or
either permitted or non-conforming, on ancther property.
The relief requested is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of
the Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County and conforms to the

requirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

the Director

of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has

steps the Petitioner must

requested complies with the following

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water

quality that

result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;

Memo Yo Mr. J. Robert Haines

September 20, 198°
Page 3

CORCLUSION

The Zoning Variance shall be conditioned so that the project

proposal is in compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

Regulations and Findings listed above.

this project shall be approved.

Upon compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regqulations,

If you have further questions, please

contact Mr. David Flowers at 887-3980.

X

RW5:DCF: ju
Attachment

cCcl

/¢ /
Aot o Shem b
Robert W. Sheesley, D rector

Department of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management

The Honorable Ronald B. Hickernell
The Honorable Norman R. Lauenstein
The Honorable Dale T. Volz

Mrs. Janice B. Duten

2) conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3} Be consistent with established land use policies

. for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

e which accommodate growth and also address *he ilact

. that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,
- movement, and activities of persons in that area can
: create adverse environmental impacts.

*:: These recommendations chall be attached hereto and become a

There is no evi-

permanent part of the decision rendered in this case.

dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the

andfor general welfare of the public provided there is

health, safely,

compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec~

L7 .
o tion and Resocurce Management as more fully described below.

E Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS QRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for

Baltiwore County this :53___ day of October, 1989 that the Petition for

Zoning Variance to permit an accessory structure (swimming pool) in the

front and side yards in lieu of the required rear yard, in accordance with

petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

fcllowing restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief grant-

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at his own risk until such time as the
30-day appellate process from this Order has expired.
1f, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioner would be required to return, and be respon-
sible for returning, said property to its original

. condition.

2) The variance granted herein is contingent upon
Petitioners completing the construction ¢f the pro-
posed swimming pool by no later than September 1,

- 3~

PLANT ASSOCIATION: UPLAND MO I,

RELATIVE ABUNDANCE

VEGETATIVE STRATA - SHRUBS AND SMALL TREZS

tgimina triloba (Paw Paw) | Abundant
' Amelanchier canadensis (Canadian Servicaberry) Abundant
Amelanchier lzevis (Servicaberry) Abundant
N Amelanchier obavalis (Obovate Serviceberry) Abundant
v  (Clethra alnifolia (Swaet Pepperbush) Abundant
Cornus amomum (Silky Dogwood) Local
Cornus flaorida (Flewering Degwood) Freq.Abund.
Gaylussacia frondosa (Huckleberry) Abundant
Ilex opaca (American Holly) - Abund.-Freq.
1t2a virginica (Tassel-White) Infrequent
Kalmia angustifolia {Lamb-Xi11) Abundant
Kalmia latifolia (Mountain Laurel) Abundant
Leycothoe racemosa (Fetter-Bush}. Abundant
Lindera benzoin (Comon Spicabush) Frequent
Lyonia ligustrina kHale-Berry) Frequent
Myrica pensylvanica (Bayberry) Frequent
Prunus serotinia (Black Cherry) Abundant
Prunug virginiana (Choke Cherry) Local
Rhodandren nudiflorum {Pinxter Flower) Infrequent

PIANT ASSOCIATICN: UPLAND MO15T \Lontinued)

RELATIV™ ABUNDANCE

"Macnolia virginiana. (Sweet Bay Magnolia) Frequent
;:;sa sylvatica (Black Gum)“ Abundant
Pooulus crandidenfata {Swamp Popl?r) Infrequent
sopulus deltoides (Cottonwood) Infrequent
Quercus alba (Hhite’Oak) Abundant
Quercus phellos (Willow Oak} Frequent
Quercus prinus [Chesﬁnut Dak) Abundant
Quercus rubra ) (Red Oak) Abundant

Sass;fras albidum (Sassafras) Abundant
May 1987

tource: Baltimore County 0ffice of Planning and Zoning,

e

1990,
this restriction,

rescinded and Petiticners

In the event Petitioners fail to comply with
tle variance granted herein will be
shall be responsible for

returning the property to its original condition.

3) Upon completion of

said pool, Petitioners shall

notify both the Department of Environmental Protection

and Resource Management

and the 2Zoning Enforcement

Pivision of the Office of Zoning to arrange for a
mutually convenient date and time for a representative

from both agencies to inspect the property to

compliance with this Order; and,

insur=o

1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall comply fully and

completely with all requirements and recommendations of the Department of

Environmental Protection and Resource Management, as set forth in their

conments dated September 20, 1989, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
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ground 1S imponant

to those of us who
have expenenced flooded
basements. wet yards. of bro-

problems assoc:ated with sur-
face water runaff and poorly

improving the health of the
Chesapeake Bay.

Rain from roofs and
driveways runs oft. often erod-
ing yards and destroying

ned into streams ana eventu-
ally reaches the Bay. Thus sed;-
ment smothers fish and
sheilfish. Nutnents, such as mi-
trogen and phosphorus from
ferulizer in runoff, can cause
excessive algae growth, using
up oxygen needed by the Bay s
aquatic hife. This runoff may
also conuin pesucides. oul. an-
tifreeze, and other substances
toxic 1 life in the Bay.
Pollunon also occurs
when the soil is too wet {o filter
sewage outflow. Effluent can
percoiate into the groundwater
without proper flltration, or it
can nse to the surface and be
carried into streams and drato-
age wavs.

Joling witn SuTase Runzi

land. controiling

surface water flow
‘anﬂ water 1an-
agement) is the develope:'s re-
sponsibility. There are inex-
pensive ways you can contool
excess runoff created by panos,
driveways. sidewalks, and
swimming pools. Whatever the
soil drainage condituon in your
neighborhood, you can use
swales, berms, and basins to
concrol runoil on your prop-
erty. reduce its speed, and in-
crease the time over which the
runoff is released. For example,
land immediately adjacent o
your house needs to have a

(,-"T“ \n large tracts of

L OW rain warer moves
-~ § over and through the

ken septic systems. Solving the

drained soul is also important {o

plants. Much of the soil washed
off vacant i s and lawns is ¢4 -

downtull slope 5o that water
dowes not seep through the
foundaton Once the water hag
been carried ten feet from the
house. you should regrade the
surface so that runatl s re-
leased gradualily
Where drainage 15 guod or
where infiltrauon devices are
N use, you ¢an regrade the
tand 1o create a basin, which
holds atl runoff and allows £ 1o
inflitrate the soul over a longer
penod of ume. The effective-
ness of a basin depends on the
soil’s ability to absorb and filter
the surface water Soils with
less than two feet of depth to
bedrock or one foot of depth 1o
4 seasonally high water table.
soul having & high clay content
of a clay hardpan beneath the
surface. and low-lying soil thay
receives runoff from a large
land area may not have sufli-
clent infiltration capacity.
When you (ry to retain runoff in
these situanons. the soil wiil
rapidly become sanutated, and
craunfail that should filter down

\ ‘ ‘l-d'f}‘!& i\'\\‘ ;-l‘,

-
A 'éz ey

D R

J. ROBERT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

through the soil will ¢collect an
the surfice and either create
heaith, salety, and uve prob.
oMy aF muse Acr 88 (he $ur-
{ave a1 excess runarf
Re un the lookout for

sl wel paches in your vard
These wel spory mean that the

saib around your house has set-

thed and Jurfice water 13 col-
levuny on the ground Plant
ErOWw R s usudlly poot in these
areds and erosion aften occurs
Filiing these povkets with top-
soil and seeding them with
grass will usuaily soive the
probiens by lerung water ffow
On IS naural path.

In some instances. you

rmay be able to correct an exist-

ing wet saul probilem by creac-
ing & system of berrns and
swales around your yard
When it's nol teasible to avoud
4 wet ared. you may be abie to
move it 10 A less used area af
the yard {around sheubs or
trees. fos example: by tnstalling
4 Swale to Carry he waler
across the yard Plant the new
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CETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE CrmcaL AREA-

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF BALTIMORE COUNTY: .- Gy ‘gs- A
. e \he properly situate in Baltimore County and which s
dmm] lui?:dtﬁ?:i'l‘i‘p Jon m‘;&) ,dughgdphepr::oyand made & part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section ..'.AOLL..J;_--Io-.ner.mi.t..an.a.ccr;ss.acy.-buil.suns-j.n

i ations of Baltimore County, 10 the Zoning Law
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) - -

We are unable to install a pool in our back yard due to lack of space. The

- pool does not create a treat to the neighbor. The pool will be properly
fenced and landscaped according to regulations.

eo.__I3>

Propertjr .is tovfe posted and advertised s prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

i ine repule‘lons and restr’~t’nns O
iti jurther agree to and are to be bound by the 2oming regu
pBitllttilgxg}: I?:ilonunty adot;)gtizd pursuant io the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

1/ We do solemnly declare and affirmf,

napSE_SF

A4

DATE ’1’, "‘?p

ZONIRG DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the east ride of Baybriar Road, 50 fceat wide, at the
* distance of 621.51 feet northeast of the centerline of Sollers
Point Road, lot 29, Block 8, Book 13, Folio 22. Alsc being known

~ as 3157 Baybriar Road in the 12th Election District.

-we‘ agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc,, upon fling of thigI0d Z
1600 )
w O

under the penalties of perjury, that 1/whk
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Ceatract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):\

City and State

Attornzy for Petitioner:

301-.288-1809 -

BISmbrm.Road. S,

City and State

FOR FILING

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative o be contacted

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.i ceucerrocmnmmenons

ORDERED By The Zo

of 195.}.2- that the subject matter of 'L'I;is -pe-tit.ilon helagveri'ifféi‘igis
Uired 4 the i ¢ Baltimor: i rs eneral circulation -
required &y the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in ¢Wo newspapers o g Al oo A oning

' b > be
Ba'timore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be | _
(()‘%tmnaxis;ioner of Bgltimorep County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the

~ pSTIMATED LEAGTH OF REARIRG Gz
AVATLABLE FOR HEARING
MON./TUES. /VED, - NEXT TWO MOTES

AlL OTHER

pEvioven ots_ 2K

(over)

DATE £ [L €T

gp-75 #

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylend
rice. LE 2. e ot postng. /2L, ...

Posted for: .--é:ﬂ cxCs —— -

Petitioner: & f/ & ’:__ 2z J" T4 “\”’;5 .f /;l’ —— -

Location o, property:-- /L3 LZe --érz..v.z:--f_Jﬁ,
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Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zonirg
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873253

J. Robert Haines
e 3

M. & Mrs. Calvin J. Bivens, Sr.
3157 Baybriar Road :
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Resz petition for Zoning Variance
CASE NUMBER: S0-75-A .
E/S Baybriar Road, B21.51" NE of centerline of Sollers Point Rd.
3157 Baybriar Court
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic
Petitioner{s): Calvin Bivens, et ux
HEARING SCHEDLLED: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 1983 at 9:30 a.m.

Dear fr. & Mrs. Bivens:

Please be sdvised that § /ﬁ‘/ﬂd is due for advertising and posting of
the sbove captioned propercty. '

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND_THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET(S)
RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING _CR THE ORODER_SHALL NDT ISSUE.
DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN_& POST SET(S5) FROM _THE PROPERTY
UNTIL_THE OAY_OF THE HEARING.

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Bring the
check and the sign & post set{s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Build-
ing, 111 uW. Chesapeake Rvenue, Room 113, Touwsan, Maryland fifteen (15)
minutes befare your hearing is scheduled to begin.

Be aduised that should you fai} o return the sign & post set(s), there
will be an sdditional $50.00 added to the above amount for each such set

Ve R " T —

SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 4852

WFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
ISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

CZ/ '{/ L2 // pr1-61) 0o
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No. Q

amount__$

e (o dn Lerer,
F f/ﬁt 7/ 7/5 5/,”,._.’, G0-75- A

‘8 grirssasnidilbica v

] YALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
WIITE - CASFIER PN \BENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER
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L B o e by 'aui:ff% :.97‘2453;#&"?) S
1B o 2o WE THE LNG RECORRS o MIO.CD. /N myﬂﬁé,é_c‘i‘;ff?' :
- THIS SURVEY IS FOR TITLE PURPOSES ONLY.IT. L .

- IN THE EsrAausHMENrEaﬁ”,fggfgii _’?‘flg;’lr /S NOT INTENDED FOR USE -

TWE PROPERTY SHOWN H £3s
. . EREON I3 SuUB
- RIGHTS-OF - WAY ANO/OR COVENANTS oF REeomnp Y AND ALL EASEMENTS,

"X NEREBY CERTIFY:: e 5 B : . .
Y VITHAT THE POSITION OF ALL THE EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS SHONN ON THE ABOVE

L DESCRIBED PROP, £ '
i ERTY Z jﬁ’-' FuLLY 2874 ?A-Ed arm’u:;axvzr AND ARE LOCATED AS SHOWN.
T, i . . 1 » . ~ -

L+ % PROPERTY LINE .

L3

T SRV O g
.JAOUSE" LOCATION PLAT FOR )

R S/ 27 BATrBRIARS y
LOTZD, 8l 8, IPUNLALIL E %ry}@fbbk
ELECTION — / . \
ON DISTRICT /5'..4.’.70.‘:2?5. Py vl

SCALE : /7207 | THE SUGARMAN -ORGANIZATION

Oiomer s Cidurs £ Chgrtitte s ) || (T2 2 oFm2286 - -

NG 1 V23

DATE : 8 Z0-A5 | 120 JUDGES LANE, TOWSON, MD,

a

o .T?“"‘
?J’EEE“"??:"W'“ Dundalk Eagle
‘ ; 4 N. Center Flace

P.O. Box 3936

Dundalk, Md. 21222 August 10 13

J. Robert Haines in the matter of

F90-75-A - p.O

.. - Reg. ¥M321081 - 80 1i
was inserted in lines @

The Dundalk Eagie

for one
11lth day of

the same was inserted in the issues of August 10, 1989

August

Kimbel Publication, Inc.

, per Publisher.
s, X 0L,

» & weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County

---&tjum--lﬁ).___, 19_.8

Md., ﬂppea_ring on

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

-~ P
. 2.2,

P6 15155
) M 31082

ca G0-75-4
fuce § 39,40

TO TH
E NEIGHBORS OF CALVIN JAMES g CHARLOTTE BIV
ENS:

WE ARE TRYING TO

YARD WHI
CH WILL X 18’ POOL IN OUR

ACROSS OUR F
PRIVACY FENCERgg:
THAT WE CANNOT PU%
n ARE APPLYING FOR
OVE THAT THERE WILL BE
1S INSTALLED 1 AM
RESENT THIS WHEN I GO

IN AN EFFORT T
O PR
GHBORHOOD ,

NAME

ADDRESS
éf,w,b % ESS

Dﬂ{ﬁm@ _.5/&/ ‘/_gﬁ’h’ﬁ,_d_,/}s{/

4
Maalla Folors iz, e Lyt 70(
W

, IS Baggoian. R P
Sl4~ /5,;-3 ligran__ A
3/5S BayFRi#R  RD.

2o ] Raylnian, fe €4,
23/ 77 Jé’ag;ﬂ"léz-' J&}

Ths) R, o
Etuld . 3, b
/f,;:, Z;’)*f;é

89

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anriexed acvertisement of

Zoning Hrgs. - Case JB

a weekly news-
paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week

sugsessivaoweeks before the
1985 ; thatistosay,




TO THE MEIGHBORS OF CALVIN JAMES & CHARLGCTTE BIVENS:
URE A PERMIT TO INSTALL A 43’ X 18' POOL IN OUR
FROM THE SIDE OF THE HOUSE ACROSS OUR FRONT
LAWN. ALSO IT IS REQUIRED THAT WE HAVE A SIX FOOT PRIVACY FENCE PUT
ARQUN THE POOL. BALTIMORE COUNTY HAS INFORMED US THAT WE CANNOT PUT.
THE POOL ON OUR SIDE OR FRONT YARD THEREFORE WE ARE APPLYING FOR -
' VARIANCE TO THIS LAW. IN AN EFFORT TO PROVE THAT THERE WILL BE
NO HARDSHIE ON THE NEIGHBORHOOD IF
REQUESTING YOU TO SIGN BELOW SO THAT 1
90 COURT. I |

WE ARE TRYING TO SEC
YARD WHICH WILL RUN

MAY PRESENT THIS WHEN I GO

ADDRESS
3i¢b payesiar £O.
2iuy BAYERIARLD
3/ 57 4§h§aﬁ%141‘329 -
25% Z%ﬂ%34;ZC¢LAJ<d/

Vd L
3163 Poglraer et
W) 4] ,

o Bﬁ&TIﬂﬂRE COUNTY, MARYLAND
IMTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENTCE

TO: Zoning Advisory [c i :
y Committee DAYTE: June 22, 1989

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, F.E.

[ 7uninyg Advisory Committee Meeting
for June 13, 1989

The Developers Engineerin ivisi

y The : E g Division has reviewed
w2 ?hbject zoning iteme and we have no comments for
Etem: 493, 514, B17, 520, 521, 822, 9524, 524 n2e
tLILT and 532, ’ PR T

q F?r.ltiT i1, the minimum panbandle width for
one lot is 20 feet, nat 10 feet as shown on the plan.

For items 513, 516 and 533 th i §
Group Comments still apply. il @ previous County feview

For i1tem 519, all lots - ;
ta a public road. s must have in-fee frontage

For Ytem 5370, comments uttache (’ p)
. - T
Q‘ Y N .::B DR

ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Division

SAME IS INSTALLED I MM

. f

v

 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDZNCE

o

g'DAEE; August 16, 1989

. To: - J. Robert Haines ,
. i1 Zoning Commissioner -

A FROM: " pat Keller, Deputy Director 575 N
‘ v e o office of Planning and Zoning -

Calvin and Chérlotte Bivens, It

. : em 531
SUBJECT: 7zoning Petition No. 90-75A :

The petitloners request a variance to permit an accessory

puilding in the front and side yards.

The Office of plan.:ing and 7Zoning has no comment on the above

request.

PKR/JL/sE .

RALTIMORE C OUNTY, MA™Y LAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: J. Robert Haines DATE: July 31, 1989

Zoning Cormissioner

FROM: David C. Flowers

Zoning Hearing - Item 531

The Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program requests an extension for
the review of the Petitiun for a Zoning Variance for Mr. and Mrs.
calvin J. Bivens 5r. Additional informaticn is necessary to complete a
critical Area Findings for this property. For further jnformatich
contact Ms. Nancy sanford at 887-3930.

David C. Flowers, Coordinator
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program

Gwen Stephens

I IE AT
RETENAY

AUC 2 1989

ZONMG CFFICE

B F Traffic Engineeri
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887354

July 24, 1989

shdaERe  PECEIVE])
AUG 3 1989
ZONING OFFGE

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of ITraffic Engineeri ha

- ing 5 no coments for items number
493, 511, 513 R
and,533.' , 516, 517, 519, 520, 521, 522, 524, 528, 529, 530, ®37, 532,

Very truly yours,

Michael S. Flanigan , _¥“fﬁ
Traffic Enginear Associate IT

Baltimore Courty

Fire Departmeni

800 Yark Road

Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
(301) 8574500

Paul K. Reincke
Chiof
JUNE 14, 1989

J. Robert Halnes

2oning Commissioner

gffige of Planning and Zoning
altimore County Office B i

Towson, MD 21204 uliding

RE: Property Owner: CALVIN J. BIVEKS, SR.
Location: E/S OF BAYBRIAR ROAD, 621.51' NE OF
CENTERLINE OF SOLLERS POINT ROAD
Item No.: i
o 531 Zoning Agenda: JUNE 13, 1989
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, th

& ’ e referenced property has b i

Eg;:egzzgau a?d the comments below are applicablz and rggﬁiigév:geg o
or incorporated into the final plans for the pregerty ©

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time

Noted and &W%/n
Approved )g ;-411& Q7

Firk Prevention Burgiu

REVIEWER:

RN
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